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Appropriating
$1,000 for re-
moval ex
penses.

LAWS O WISCONSIN—Ch. 204.

No. 96, S.] [Published April 21, 1809,

CIIAPTER 204.

AN ACT providing for the removal of the state
historieal library, musenm and art gallery to
the new library building, and making an ap-
propriation therefor,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenled in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
*

SEcTioN 1. The secretary of state is hereby
authorized and directed to andit and certify for
payment to the state treasurer, all bills for
additional labor and material, legitimately in-
curred by the state historical society in remov-
ing to the new historical library building, all the
property of the state now held in trust by said
society within the state capitol, when such bills
have heen properly certified to by the secretary
of said society; provided, that such bills do not
amount in the aggregate to over one thousand
dollars.  Ior the purpose of meeting such bills
there is hiereby appropriated from any money in
the general fund of the state treasury not other-
wise appropriated, the snm of one thousand dol-
lars, or so much thereof as may be needed for
sueh purpose,

SrertoN 2, This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. .

Approved April 18, 1899,



